# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6215396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD M. NYKERK	11/21/2017
LESTER R. SULLIVAN	11/21/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLEX-N-GATE ADVANCED PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	538 BLANCHARD PARK
City:	TECUMSEH
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N8N 2L9

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15644406
Application Number:	15542331

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)454-1349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-966-6835

Email: DOCKET@RSINDY.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK C. REICHEL, REICHEL STOHRY DEAN LLP

Address Line 1: 212 WEST 10TH STREET SUITE A-285

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLNG-16; FLNG-24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. REICHEL
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. Reichel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FLNG16and24FamilyConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif source=FLNG16and24FamilyConfirmatoryAssignment#page2.tif source=FLNG16and24FamilyConfirmatoryAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506168659 REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0836

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Todd M. Nykerk of 710 Park Ave, Holland, MI 49423 and Lester R.

Sullivan of 5701 Bethanne Drive, Wyoming, MI 49418, hereinafter referred to as

Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in LIT IMAGE

PROJECTION LAMP AND METHOD for which Assignors have made or will make

application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Applications");

WHEREAS, the Assignors assigned their rights in the Applications to Flex-N-

Gate Advanced Product Development, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a

corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 538

Blanchard Park, Tecumseh, Ontario, Canada N8N 2L9, by way of an assignment

executed December 17, 2015 by each of the Assignors, duly witnessed (hereinafter the

"Assignment");

WHEREAS, Assignee desired to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in,

to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended

so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under

any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore

and thereon, and acquired the same by way of the aforementioned Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to expressly confirm the assignment of rights within

the aforementioned Assignment, namely to expressly confirm the assignment of rights

from the Assignors to Assignee within said Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient

considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title,

and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and

claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled LIT IMAGE PROJECTION LAMP

AND METHOD and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom,

including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions,

continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued

and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and

extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or

all of the following list of information items (a) through (b) at the discretion of the

Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a) Application Number: 62/165,785

(b) Filing Date of the Application: May 22, 2015

(a) Application Number: 62/181,545

(b) Filing Date of the Application: June 18, 2015

Application Number: (a) PCT/US2016/033665

(b) Filing Date of the Application: May 20, 2016

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its

assigns and legal representatives.

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT US Application No. 62/165,785; 62/181.545; PCT Application No. PCT/US2016/033665

PATENT REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0838

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignee's hand this 21st day of

November

2017.

Chief Financial Officer